

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6371/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 302 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shailly Dinkar, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to prepare complete and separate office report disclosing the correct status of each respondent in each SLP.

Let there be a fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

List again on 28.9.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd