

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6371/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in CRLA No.100/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 302 of 2010

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kanwal Sapra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested, is granted to file
application for deleting the name of deceased respondent
Nos. 1 and 5.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master