

\202

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6371/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 302 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for deleting the names of
common Respondent Nos. 1 and 5. The prayer is allowed.

The names of common Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 be deleted from the
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended Cause Title be filed accordingly.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|

|