

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6371/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2009 in CRLA No. 100/1992 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.(Not Present)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 08.08.2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for time to file an appropriate application seeking deletion of the names of certain respondents from the array of parties. Let an appropriate application in this regard be filed within four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PRASHER)
COURT MASTER