

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6371 & 302 OF 2010

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 04.09.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused the Office Report dated 08.08.2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for time to file an appropriate application seeking deletion of the names of certain respondents from the array of parties. Let an appropriate application in this regard be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6371/2010 and respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 302/2010.

It is further submitted that the instant matters are after notice matters and Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(Crl.) No. 6371/2010.

Service of Show Cause Notice is as incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in SLP(Crl.) No. 302/2010.

The office report on Default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

DATED this the 15th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate (Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana) 13, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
3. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate
4. Mr. A.P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR