

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6371/2010

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR (N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner as well as for the respondents.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR