

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 109248/2018,109250/2018, in M.A. No.3164/2018 in SLP (Cr1.)  
No.6371/2010

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for restoration as well  
as on delay in filing the application for restoration.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR